®

4. 10 NITRO STAR G3.0 HO Engine Maintenance Entretien du moteur NITRO STAR G3.0 HO
Motor (Nitro Star G3.0 HO) 74 MORY—=G3.0IVIY XUFF IR

Drain all remaining fuel from the fuel tank. Use a fully charged glow igniter and try to restart the engine to burn any remaining fuel out of the lines.
After burning off the fuel, remove the glow plug and add several drops of after run oil, then crank the engine over to spread it throughout the engine.

Entfernen Sie den restlichen Kraftstoff aus dem Tank. Verwenden sie einen geladenen Gliihkerzenstecker und versuchen Sie den
Motor zu starten und dabei den Kraftstoff in der Leitung zu verbrennen. Nachdem Sie dies getan haben, entfernen Sie die Gliihkerze
und geben Sie ein paar Tropfen After-Run Ol in den Motor. Drehen Sie dann den Motor durch, um das Ol zu verteilen.

Retirez tout le carburant restant dans le réservoir. Utilisez un chauffe-bougie chargé et essayez de redémarrer le moteur afin de
brdler tout le carburant qui pourrait rester. Aprés avoir brilé tout le carburant, retirez la bougie et ajoutez plusieurs gouttes d’huile de
stockage, puis retournez le moteur pour bien la répandre partout a I'intérieur du moteur.
R/CH—ETR. TVI VDA YTFIRAETVET XUTF VAT ERBDI VI VRBHERICED. TV I VDERELEET I ENTEFT,

115 > O (05 D IREE 2 TIDIRVSIRIE T, TV IV ZRBIS BN TRICHE o e 2 TS B E 9.
ZRZ(CRPS BB TIO—TSIZRMOH L. TSITDSTHROIY IV XY TFTYRAAIWESEIAL. TIVAT—5—=HE5|EEN STV I VREBICAY TV
FAIWEGTEESBET, TOBRTSIZTREO ICWMOMHFET,

Glow Plug
Gliihkerze
Bougie

Ja-739

Pull Starter
\ /Seilzugstarter
’ Lanceur
TIWARY—5—

Heat Sink
Kiihlkopf
Téte de refroidissement
E—hUVIAY R

Carburetor
Vergaser
Carburateur

Crankshaft
Kurbelwelle
Vilebrequin
ISVIYv I

Crankcase
Kurbelwellen Gehduse
Carter

ISVIT—=R

Rebuilding The Engine Uberholen des Motors Reconstruction du moteur I>Yv®UEILR

There comes a time when your engine just won'’t provide the performance it did when it was new. When that time comes a rebuild is in order. Follow
the steps below to disassemble, repair and then reassemble the engine.

Eines Tages wird Ihr Motor nicht mehr die Leistung bringen, die er bis dahin gebracht hat. Wenn dies der Fall ist, muss der Motor iiberholt werden.
Folgen Sie den unten aufgefiihrten Schritten, um den Motor zu zerlegen, zu reparieren und ihn wieder zusammen zu bauen.

Il arrive un moment ot votre moteur ne donne plus les mémes performances qu’a I’état neuf. Quand ce moment arrive il est temps de le refaire.
Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour le démonter, le réparer puis le remonter.

IVIVHHREEREOMREZRBULEVWER U LT, TVIVDOUE REFTVET ., TROFIEZSE(CHE. BERUHEIPITZL TS,

Nut Driver Allen Wrench
Schliissel Inbusschliissel
Clé boite Clé Allen
Ry IZALIF RELYF
{E!} [::::I]:::::::::::[::]:::ggg%%gﬁ (éi>l
Z904 2.0mm ‘
87546 = Oil Spray
Thread Lock ~ Glow Plug Wrench / Or-spray .
Schraubensicherung K Gliihkerzenschliissel IS5 el Vaporisateur d’huile
Frein a filet Xt“” Clé a bougies ) "E > ERAAIWATL—
ES b &= J0—-739LVF 5
C—m O
15131@ x1  15131@ x1 151310@ x1 H]]
1427 x4

107829 x1 M2.6x6mm

107830

107829
Note Direction.
ﬂ Richtung beachten

15131 @

D
15131 @ / ‘ Notez bien la direction.
@ HECEELET.

39




V

©

160409

Q

Z423 x4
M2.6x12mm
15143 15148 @ x1
160409 x1 [w
(] %@
\ 1427
“®
15147 x1 “@®
Note Direction. | 107626 O
Richtung beachten N
Notez bien la direction. al 15142
s N
BEICERLET. S 107826
I\
— \\—/ N
15112 x1 @
ﬂ:l ' Note Direction.
Richtung beachten
15142 x1 Notez bien la direction.
6 @ pEicEELEY. )
15142 x2

15146 x1

Installation is reverse of removal.

Der Einbau erfolgt in umgekehrter Reihenfolge zum Ausbau.

L’ordre d’installation est inverse de I'ordre de démontage.
@ EHUTREOFIECHESEICL TR

Engine Assembly Zusammenbau des Motors Montage du moteur I3~ D$EL

After completely disassembling the engine, examine the components to determine which parts need to be replaced. Scratches on the crankshaft, or piston
and sleeve are signs that dirt has entered the engine. Before reassembly, thoroughly clean all parts to make sure they are free of foreign debris. Reassemble
the engine in the reverse order of disassembly (Step 7 - Step 1). Make sure to note the direction of the oil hole on the rod and the direction of the sleeve as
they are critical to pm/)er engine function. As you assemble the engine, use a small amount of oil on each part to make sure they are well lubricated and move
freely. When you are finished, the new components will need to be broken in. Please turn to 2-2 and follow the instructions to break in the new components.

Nachdem Sie den Motor vollstéindig zerlegt haben, untersuchen Sie die einzelnen Komponenten, um zu sehen, welche Teile getauscht werden
miissen. Kratzer auf der Kurbelwelle, dem Kolben oder der Buchse sind Zeichen dafiir, dass Schmutz in den Motor gelangt ist. Bevor Sie den
Motor wieder zusammen bauen, reinigen Sie alle Teile sorgféltig. Montieren Sie den Motor wieder in umgekehrte Reihenfolge zur Demontage
(Schritt 7 - Schritt 1). Achten Sie auf die Richtung des Ol-Lochs im Pleuel und auf die Richtung der Laufbuchse, da diese wichtig fiir die Funk-
tion des Motors sind. Verwenden Sie wéahrend dem Zusammenbau auf jedem Teil ein wenig Ol, so dass sich alles gut bewegen l&t. Wenn Sie
fertig sind, miissen die neuen Teile natiirlich wieder dem Einlaufvorgang unterzogen werden. Schauen Sie dazu bitte wieder in Abschnitt 2-2.

Apreés avoir complétement démonté le moteur, examinez les composants pour savoir quelles piéces doivent étre remplacées. Des griffures sur le vilebrequin,
ou le piston et sa chemise, sont des signes que de la poussiére a pénétré dans le moteur. Avant le remontage, nettoyez soigneusement toutes les piéces pour
vous assurez qu'il ne reste pas de corps étrangers. Remontez le moteur dans I'ordre inverse du démontage (étape 7 a étape 1). N'oubliez pas de bien noter
la direction du trou de graissage sur la bielle et la direction de la chemise car elles sont fondamentales pour que le moteur fonctionne correctement. Tout en
remontant le moteur, mettez un peu d’huile sur chaque piéce afin de vous assurer qu’elles soient bien lubrifiées et se déplacent librement. Lorsque vous avez
terminé, les nouveaux composants devront étre rodés. Veuillez vous reporter au paragraphe 2-2 et suivre les instructions de rodage.
IVIVERRICHBRULE, SRIPBEBREF v IELET, I5VIY+ T MEZRY, YUVI—ZIEHRADTVBBERRTY Y VRICEMN A DAATEE SIS
DFEY ., BEHFILTETBHEIC. BYDMEDPFEVLSICLODD EFRELTLLREV. TVIVDMEFITIE, DROBDIEETITVET, (RFvT7 - X7y T N)HEHILTEHE
[Cld. JvOy ROMBEDEE LYY VF—DETICHEIEFRL TSV, EHHRAL—XCHLKLSC, PEDOF A EMFENSHEHILTETVET. UEIL RETEE, FHU
{HEFHAREN=YDTU—0A4 VDHBETY, SHAB2-2E8E(CTLU—I41 UV ETOTIREL,

40

®



®

ploded view Explosionszeichnung Vue éclatée R

107830 107828

107829

Note Directian
Richtung beachte1
Noter la directia
BEEHTER

Spare Parts List Ersatzteileliste Liste de piéces détachées AXT7I\—YU R

Number | Qty. Description Number | Qty. Description Number | Qty. Description
Anzahl ibung Anzahl ibung Anzahl ibung

Numéro | Qté. Description Numéro | Qté. Description Numéro | Qté. Description

& & A# |m® =& A¥ |®m% & & A# | @B

1418 |1 GASKET FOR CYLINDER (0.2mm) 15131 |1 LOCK PIN FOR CARBURETOR 107825| 1 CRANKCASE (G3.0 HO)
ZYLINDERKOPFDICHTUNG (0.2mm) VERGASER KLEMMSTIFT KURBELWELLENGEHAEUSE (G3.0 HO)
JOINT DE CULASSE (0.2mm) CLAVETTE CARBURATEUR CARTER (G3.0 HO)
YUYUEH=HR45y b (0.2mm) FrILs—OvoEYy &5V =2 (G3.0 HO)

1427 |8 SCREW M2.6x6mm for COVER PLATE | 15142 (1 PISTON PIN/RETAINER SET 107826 1 CYLINDERPISTONCONNECTING ROD SET (G3.0 HO)
SCHRAUBEN FUER HINTERE ABDECKUNG KOLBENSTIFT/HALTER SET ZYLINDER/KOLBEN/PLEUEL SET (G3.0 HO)
VIS M2.6x6mm POUR PLAQUE DE FERMETURE JEU AXE DE PISTON/CLIPS ENSEMBLE PISTON/CYLINDRE/BIELLE (G3.0 HO)
UFPHN=TL=hZROY1— EZRVEY/IUF—F—y b YUYYH=/EZ hV/2Y0y Ry bk (G3.0 HO)

1433 |1 STARTING PIN/PRESSURE SPRING 15143 |1 CYLINDER HEAD WITH SCREWS 107827| 1 UNDERHEAD (G3.0 HO)
STARTPIN UND DRUCKFEDER KUEHLKOPF MIT SCHRAUBEN BRENNRAUMEINSATZ (G3.0 HO)
GOUPILLE DE DEMARRAGE/RESSORT DE PRESSION CULASSE AVEC VIS EMBASE (G3.0 HO)
RI=F A VIEITUY Y v—RTYVY YYyF=ny R PV 5=~y K (G3.0 HO)

1468 |1 WASHER SET FOR FUEL LINE FITTING | 15146 |1 CRANK SHAFT SG TYPE 107828| 1 PULLSTART (G/F SERIES)
UNTERLAGSCHEIBEN FUER EINLASSTUTZEN KURBELWELLE SG TYP SEILZUGSTARTER (G/F SERIE)
JEUDE RONDELLES POURALIMENTATION EN CARBURANT VILEBREQUIN TYPE SG LANCEUR (SERIES G/F)
ZyTTy Y=ty k 95V 9T~ (SGHAT) TIVRE— N 4mmcs(G/FYU—X)

1473 |1 FUEL LINE FITTING/WASHER SET 15147 |1 STARTING SHAFT 107829| 1 ONE WAY 14mm FOR PULLSTART
EINLASSTUTZEN MIT UNTERLAGSCHEIBEN WELLE FUER STARTER FREILAUFLAGER 14mm (FUER SEILZUGSTARTER)
JEUADAPTATEUR ALIVENTATION EN CARBURANTIRONDELLES ARBRE DE DEMARREUR ROULEMENT ROUE LIBRE 14mm POUR LANCEUR
—v Il 29=5=YvT b DYYTART YUY 14mmiA

160409 | 1 Glow Plug Hot B4 15148 |1 BACK PLATE WITH O-RINGS AND SCREW SET | 107830 1 COMPOSITE SLIDE CARBURETOR SET(G3.0 HO)
Gliihkerze Heift B4 HINTERE ABDECKPLATTE (O-RINGE/SCHRAUBEN) KUNSTSTOFF-SCHIEBEVERGASER SET (G3.0 HO)
Bougie Chaud B4 PLAQUE FERMETURE AV. JOINTS TORIQUES ET JEUDE VIS ENS. CARBURATEUR TIROIR COMPOSITE (G3.0 HO)
J0=T57 & B4 Ry oTL=hey JVKYy hAS5A RF v T L=ty NG3.0 HO)

1 CONNECTING ROD 107824 NITRO STAR G3.0 HO ENGINE CAP HEAD SCREW M2.6x12mm

PLEUEL NITRO STAR G3.0 HO MOTOR INBUSSCHRAUBE M2.6x12 schwarz
BIELLE MOTEUR NITRO STAR G3.0 HO VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M2.6x12mm
avow KR F4 FOZY—G3.0 HO TVYY(U AU FvvIRY M2.6x12mm

LY




Exploded View Vue éclatée

Explosionszeichnung RERK

) 0
=]

~

@,

101297

< 64mm 7700 &)
@6
’4 7661
101222 :@ | I pm——— ] 07889

101212 }2242 \ 101297<§

7700

\
@@Q? S
108090
—86896 \Jp
2224®\© ) 707892 101201

7542 A1‘33
7354
L O

78008
v:al 107905

77001012278 ﬁ@
0

107883%0 !
101226 BO21 S
i
0
|? 107874 1012]6 BO21

) 1ordhs /
07883 6819
o6) 2790 10—
j) 7800® 101209

)

107883

N 101220 101225
7415

107903 107886
107803
107903 %
73

zas4@ﬁ

100559
7503 o=

A133
I~ 6819 107875 101226
101305/ 101227

N
K B021

/
BO21 7= /

101226 & |
101208

Diff Gear
101298
101301

/
Lo

101221

&=

107872
160912 (SHORT)

B030

D

101291

101215

101230

42

é gaag%
/
©g_s

101227 101305 107876

7562

101246( i

i

101204 S

101239 g li

@

7684




WiR8:s;5

6819
®

66653

7353
EL 107880
=

©) 0

©)

101208~ g %(@ N\
101301 @§/1 o H oo

101221
@ _ @)101 298
@@D\ @

101052

101234
oiost P -
2084 7548
7150 107905 {
A133 ® 101300
107876 y\ﬂ & 101080 /‘;\
101239 7354 ® 101254 107878 N /
101159 / BO20 101305 y ‘
<>
N / B020 )
ﬁ7 6 ] 7663 107883 101297 107895
i (7 &

107877 6819

\}
101160 101225

107886, J 107874
5 ¥ Q2

Qz121

107874
/}3 B020 101305

6819 101208
107877

100559
7352

107901

O
107901

& < o783
35

7413
107903

e
7412

100560

43




Parts List Liste de piéces

Ersatzteileliste IN—YUZX

® Parts List

Parts #

6819
66596
66652
66653
66654
66656
66691
66692
67378
86896
87207
87208
87213
100310
100550
100551
100558
100559
100560
101049
101051
101052
101057
101080
101159
101160
101199
101201
101203
101204
101205
101206
101208
101209
101210
101212
101214
101215
101216
101217
101218
101219
101220
101221
101222
101223
101224
101225
101226
101227
101229
101230
101234
101239
101246
101247
101253
101256
101265
101291
101297
101298
101299
101300
101301
101304
101305
107375
107872

Description

SILICONE O-RING P-3 (RED/5PCS)

SCREW & WASHER SET (FOR ENGINE)

CENTER DIFF SHAFT 5x26.5mm (FRONT/1PC)
CENTER DIFF SHAFT 5x31mm (REAR/1PC)

SPUR GEAR 46T

SHOCK SHAFT 3x46mm (2PCS)

BRAKE CAM SHAFT SET (BUGGY)

SHOCK BODY SET (M/2 SHOCKS)

SERVO HORN SET

BALL STUD 4.8x12mm (10PCS)

AIR CLEANER (12-18 SIZE)

AIR CLEANER SLEEVE SET (FOR #87207)

AIR CLEANER FOAM ELEMENT SET (FOR #87207)
BALL END SET

PAN HEAD SCREW M5x8mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
LOCK NUT M2.5 (4PCS)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x4mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x14mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x16mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
DISK BRAKE

DISK BRAKE PLATE

BRAKE PADS

SW. DUST-PROOF COVER BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES)
BALL FOR STEERING PUSH ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES)
RECEIVER BOX SET

DIFFERENTIAL CASE BULLET

3PCS RACING CLUTCH SHOE (LIGHTNING SERIES)
CLUTCH SPRINGS FOR C8043, C8043-1

ENGINE MOUNT

FUEL TANK (75CC)

DIFF CASE 5x25x16.5mm

CENTER DIFF HOUSING (S) SET

FRONT SPINDLE SET (LEFT/RIGHT)

FRONT HUB CARRIERS (LEFT/RIGHT 10 DEGREES)
CHASSIS BRACE SET

SHOCK PARTS SET

STEERING CRANK SET

BEVEL GEAR 40T

BEVEL GEAR 13T

CENTER DIFF PLATE (ORANGE)

RADIO TRAY BULLET MT/ST (ORANGE)

REAR LOWER ARM BRACE ORANGE

FRONT LOWER ARM BRACE (ORANGE)

DIFF CASE GASKET (3PCS)

SHOCK BLADDER (4PCS)

SERVO SAVER POSTS 5x35mm

SERVO SAVER SET

BALL 5.8x5mm (5PCS)

STEERING NUT 3mm (4PCS)

FLANGE PIPE (4PCS)

GEAR SHAFT 5x29mm (2PCS)

DIFF SHAFT 5x23.5mm (2PCS)

DRIVE SHAFT 6x72mm

PIN 1.7x11mm (10PCS)

TP. BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x19mm (10PCS)
EXHAUST GASKET

STAND OFF 5.8x14mm (5PCS)

TUNED PIPE SET

EXHAUST HEADER SET

GEARBOX SPACER SET

SUPPORT PARTS SET

DIFF GEAR SET

3x51.8mm FRONT INNER SUSPENSION SHAFT (2PCS)
3x56.3mm REAR INNER SUSPENSION SHAFT (2PCS)
DIFF SHAFT SET

BRAKE CAM SHAFT SET MT

WHEEL SPACER SET (4PCS)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M2.5x10mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
FOAM BUMPER

44

Parts #

107874
107875
107876
107877
107878
107879
107880
107882
107883
107884
107885
107886
107887
107888
107889
107890
107891
107892
107893
107894
107895
107896
107897
107899
107900
107901
107902
107903
107904
107905
108090
A020
A046
A133
B021
B022
B030
HBC8059
7082
7083
7084
7150
7224
7241
7242
7263
7273
7351
7352
7353
7354
7356
741
7412
7413
7492
7509
7542
7543
7544
7548
7567
7568
7663
Z700
z721
7800

Description

DRIVE SHAFT 56mm

AXLE SHAFT (2PCS)

WHEEL HEX HUB (12mm/4PCS)

FRONT SWAY BAR (2mm/ORANGE)

REAR SWAY BAR (2mm/ORANGE)

MAIN CHASSIS (GUNMETAL/3mm)

DRIVE SHAFT 105mm

STONE GUARD SET

SWAY BAR HOLDER SET

FLYWHEEL (2 PIN)

TURNBUCKLE M3x21mm (2PCS)

SUSPENSION SHAFT 3x24.5 (4PCS)

SHOCK TOWER SET (FRONT/REAR)

SHOCK SPRING (ORANGE/2PCS)

CAPHEAD SCREW M2.5x8mm (10PCS)

CAPHEAD SCREW M2.5x10mm (10PCS)

CAPHEAD SCREW M2.5x14mm (10PCS)

CLUTCH BELL 15T

BODY CLIP (10PCS)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x22mm (10PCS)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x25mm (10PCS)

WASHER 5.1x13x0.3mm (10PCS)

WASHER 5.2x8x0.5mm (10PCS)

FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET

REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET

BODY POST EXTENDER SET

FRONT BUMPER SET

BODY POST SET

REAR BODY MOUNT

UPPER ARM SET

WASHER 5x8x0.3mm (10PCS)

O-RING P-5 (4 PCS)

O-RING P-3 (BLACK /4PCS)

BALL 5.8X6MM (4PCS)

BALL BEARING 5x10x4mm (2PCS)

BALL BEARING 5x11x4mm (2PCS)

BALL BEARING 10x15x4mm (2PCS)

FLYWHEEL NUT (LIGHTNING SERIES)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x12mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
ANTENNA PIPE SET

WASHER M3x8mm (10PCS)

E CLIP E2.5mm (20PCS)

E CLIP E2mm (20PCS)

PIN 2x8mm (12PCS)

PIN 1.6x8mm (12PCS)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x6mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x12mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x18mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
CAP HEAD SCREW M2x8mm (10PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M2x10mm (10PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M2x12mm (10PCS)

TP. BINDER HEAD SCREW M2.2x4.8mm (8PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3m30mm (6PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (12PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (6PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M3x12mm (6PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M3x22mm (12PCS)

TP. BINDER HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (10PCS)

TP. BINDER HEAD SCREW M3x12mm (10PCS)

LOCK NUT M3 (6PCS)

SET SCREW M3x3mm (6PCS)

SET SCREW Md4x4mm (4PCS)

SPRING WASHER 3x6mm (20PCS)




Option Parts List Liste des piéces optionnelles
Tuningteileliste @~ Z#7>3>I)\—YUX bk

108076 109747 107870 107970 Black
WRS Tarmac Tire D Comp GYMKHANA TIRE D COMP WR Rally Off Road Tire 107971 Bronze
(2.2"/57x80mm) (2.2"/57x80mm/2pcs) WR8 Rally Off-Road Wheel 48x33mm

107972 Black 106187 107544 108020
108075 White CLUTCH SHOE SPRING TOOL UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET Aluminum Locking Hex Wheel Hub (12mm)
WR8 Tarmac Wheel (2.2"/57x35mm) (55MM/2PCS))

k ;
108022 108078 108077 108021
Aluminum Front Upper Brace Aluminum Knuckle Set Aluminum C Hub Set Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier Set (0 Deg)

108023 108024 109011 109013
Aluminum Front Brace Aluminum Rear Brace SHOCK TOWER (WOVEN CENTER BULKHEAD BRACE (WOVEN
GRAPHITE/3mm/2pcs) GRAPHITE/2mm/WR8 3.0)

45




o -
- -
v 4
109920 109924 109925 109926
HD CENTER DIFF SHAFT HD CENTER DIFF SHAFT HD GEAR SHAFT 5X29MM HD DIFF SHAFT 5X23.5MM
5x26.5mm (FRONT/1pc) 5x31mm (REAR/1pc)

115537
PRO-SERIES TOOLS 1.5MM ALLEN DRIVER

115538
PRO-SERIES TOOLS 2.0MM ALLEN DRIVER

115543
PRO-SERIES TOOLS 5.5MM BOX WRENCH

101895
PRO-SERIES TOOLS 7.0MM BOX WRENCH

-

c
4
115534 115546 9084 115547
PRO-SERIES TOOLS 4mm SCREWDRIVER PRO-SERIES TOOLS BODY REAMER CURVED SCISSORS PRO-SERIES TOOLS POUCH
105409 160153 74115 120048
HPI D-BOX 2 ADJUSTABLE STABILITY Plazma 6.0V 1600mAh NiMH Receiver Battery HPI FUEL BOTTLE 500cc Large HPI Racing Pit Mat
CONTROL SYSTEM Pack

46




Setup Sheet Fiche de réglage
Setup Blatt v h7vT7Y—bk

Name Date Track Event Track Condition
Name Datum Strecke Veranstaltung Streckenzustand
Nom Date Piste Evénement Conditions de piste
K& B T—Fv bk ARY b~ RERR
. . Shocks
Ride Height
Bodenfreiheit Démpfer
Garde au sol Amortisseurs
mm vavy
Camber Angle Qil wt.
Sturz Olviskositét
Angle de carrossage Grade huile
FrYI—fF ° TANES
Toe Angle Piston
Vorspur Kolbenplatte
Angle de pincement Piston
=5 ° EZRY mm
Sway Bar Bladder
Stabilisator
Barre antiroulis Coupelle
AIESAY— mm J545—
Shock Length Spring
Déampferldnge Federn
Longueur amortisseur Ressorts
vavok mm 2TUVY
Notes
Notizen
Notes
XE
. . Shocks
Ride Height
Bodenfreiheit Démpfer
Garde au sol Amortisseurs
oo mm Yavy
Camber Angle Qil wt.
Sturz Olviskositét
Angle de carrossage Grade huile
FrV\—A ° TAIES
Sway Bar Piston
Stabilisator Kolbenplatte
Barre antiroulis Piston
ATESA Y= mm EA Y mm
Shock Length Bladder
Déampferidnge
Longueur amortisseur Coupelle
vavIir mm I55—
Spring
T Federn
Ressorts
2ATUVY
Notes
Notizen
Notes
XAE
Tires
Engine Reifen Front Rear
Motor Pneus Vorne Hinten
Moteur Py Avant Arriére
IV Javhk U7
Spur gear Brand
Hauptzahnrad Hersteller
Couronne Marque
2 —ET ERY1Y
Pinion gear Compound
Ritzel Mischung
Pignon Gomme
P=Fvx7 VNIV R
Clutch Iqsert
Kupplung Einlagen
Embrayage Insert
55vF AV8=h
Glow Plug Wheel
Gliihkerze Felge
Bougie 4 incandescence Jante
J0-735 hA=b
Glow Fuel Notes
Modell-Kraftstoff Notizen
Carburant nitro Notes
5 O— Rl AE

Notes
Notizen
Notes
XE

47

Front/Vorne Center / Mitte

Avant/ 70V~ Centre/ #v9—

Diff Oils / Differentialole / Huile silicone p. différentiels / 77 JL

Rear / Hinten
Arriere /U7

Brand / Hersteller
Marque / 7SR

Qilwt. / Grade huile
Olviskositat / 1 V&S




